(JAIGNEP

Serie GR

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

©1907/2006  2011/65/CE
| | REACHYV ﬁ

SILICON
FREE

Materiali

Corpo: Lega Alluminio

Stelo: Acciaio
Guarnizioni: NBR

PNEUMATIC GRIPPER
PNEUMATISCHE GREIFER

PINCE PNEUMATIQUE
PINZA NEUMATICA
GARRA PNEUMATICA

Materiales

Matériaux

Corps: alliage d'aluminium anodisé
Tige: alliage d'aluminium anodisé
Joints NBR

Pressioni

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressées

Alesaggi
Bores

Durchmesser

Diameétres

Didmetros

Diametros

10-16-20-25 mm

Cuerpo: Aleacién de aluminio anodizado
Eje: Aleacidn de aluminio anodizado
Juntas en NBR

Temperature
jl Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas

-10°C
i +60°C

Ripetibilita
J Action tolerance

Wiederholgenauigkeit

Répétitivité

Repetibilidad

Repetibilidade

+0,01 mm

Materiais

Corpo: Liga de aluminio
Haste: Aco
Vedagoes: NBR

Fluidi compatibili
@ Aria (Lubrificazione non necessaria).
Fluids
Air (Lubrication not necessary).

Geignete Medien
Luft (Schmierung nicht erforderlich).

Fluides compatibles
Air (Lubrification pas nécessaire).

Fluidos compatibles
Aire (Lubrificacién no necesaria).

Fluidos compativeis
Ar (Lubrificagdo ndo necessdria).

Frequenza massima d'esercizio
J Max. Operating frequency

Maximale Betriebsfrequenz

Fréquence d'utilisation maximum

Frecuencia mdxima de ejercicio

Frequéncia mdxima de trabalho

180 c.p.m.
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Serie GR

Gripping Force (5 bar)

Holding moment (effective value)

(]
External
Gripping Force
(N)
10 "
16 34
20 42
25 65

Tabella dei codici di ordinazione

Ordering codes
Bestellschltissel
Code de commande

Tabla de codificacion para pedidos

Tabela de codificagdo para compra

Sensori consigliati
Sensors recommended
Empfohlene Sensoren
Capteurs recommandés
Sensores recomendados
Sensores aconselhados

DC03PM8 DC04PM8

Internal
Gripping Force
(N)

17
45
66
104

SERIE

Opening/Closing

angle
both sides
(mm)

Weight

excluding Sensor

(9)

39
91
180
3N

1 F|

/)

Doppio Effetto Magnetico
Double Acting Magnetic
Doppeltwirkend Magnetisch
Double Effet Magnétique
Doble efecto magnético
Dupla A¢do Magnético

mm

DC 05 PM8

DC03P2M DCO04P2M DCO05P2M

Punto di presa esterna
External Gripping point
Externer Greifpunkt

Force de préhension externe
Punto de agarre externo
Ponto de pega externo

GRO1F 010

20 ! }
Pressure 0.7MPa
_O6WPa |
0.5MPa

Q.4MP:
0.3MP

Gripping force (N)
=

L I
0.‘2MPT

0 10 20 30 40 50
Gripping point L (mm)

Punto di presa interna
Internal Gripping point
Interner Greifpunkt

Force de préhension interne
Punto de agarre interno

Ponto de pega interno

GRO1F 010

20 —
Pressure 0.7MPa
GRlPa

0.5MPa

0.4MPa
0.3MP:

Gripping force (N)
>

—_—
0.‘2MPT

0 10 20 30 40 50
Gripping point L (mm)

/>

L
GRO1F 016
[ T T 7]
50| . Pressure 0.7MPa |
= — =
€ | —ues || =
S ol =22 >
8 0.5MPa 8
L 30 .4MPa L
2 5 0.3MPa 2
g 0.2MPa g
& 10 ‘ 15
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Gripping point L (mm)
F
ch ch ¢»
L L
R
A
L
GRO1F 016
[ ] ]
50 iﬂssure 0.7MPa | _
2 | —oau | z
8 05MPa 8
L 30 .4MPa L
2 5 0.3MPa 2
g 0.2MPa 2
& 10 — K
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Gripping point L (mm)

Adattatore per sensore
Sensor adapter

Sensor Adapter

i Adaptateur pour capteur

Adaptador para sensor

i Adaptador para sensor

30| ™ 0.4MPa|

20 0.2MPa

60
50
40
30
20

60 E——
50

DC 10001

GRO1F 020

Pressure 0.7MPa
0.6MPa
ﬂ.SMP‘ai

0.3MPa

0 20 40 60 80
Gripping point L (mm)

GRO1F 020

[ [ [
Pressure 0.7MPa

0.6MPa

——

‘.SMP‘ai
0.4MPa

0.3MPa

0.2MPa

20 40 60 80
Gripping point L (mm)

)
0
GRO1F 025
100 1 T ]
. —_— I'Les ure 0.7MPa|
z
s 80 ~0.6MPa
9 gol—T——— 0.5MPa
L 0.4MPa
2 10 .3MPa
g 0.2MPa
& 20 ﬁ‘
0 20 40 60 80 100
Gripping point L (mm)
GRO1F 025
100 Pressure 0.7MP
. p— Pressure 0. a
g & ——0.6MPa
9 go| TT—————x0.5MPa
L 0.4MPa
£ 10 0.3MPa
g 0.2MPa
& 20 —

0 20 40 60 80 100
Gripping point L (mm)
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Serie GR

La pinza automatica deve essere azionata in «  Derautomatische Greifer muss so betrieben
modo tale che il punto di presa del carico “L" e werden, dass der Greifpunkt der Last “L” und der
il totale del braccio “H” si trovino entro il campo ganze Arm “H" sich innerhalb des im Diagramm
indicato per ogni pressione d'esercizio riportata beschriebenen Druckbereichs befinden.
nei grafici. - Wenn der Greifpunkt (iber die Bereichsgrenzen
Se il punto di presa oltrepassa i limiti concessi, geht, kann es die Haltbarkeit des Greifers
puo compromettere la durata della pinza. beeintréichtigen.
il
« Lapince pneumatique doit étre utilisée d'une «  Lapinza automdtica debe ser accionada « Agarra deve ser aplicada de modo tal que o ponto de
manieére telle que le point “L" et le total du bras "H" en modo que el punto de agarre de la carga " pegada carga ‘" e o total do brago “H" se encontrem
de sortie de charge soient dans la plage de valeurs y el total de brazo "H" de encuentren dentro del dentro dos limites indicados para cada pressao de
indiquée pour chaque pression de fonctionnement campo indicado para cada presion de ejercicio trabalho e que sdo apresentados no grdfico ao lado.
donnée dans les graphiques. indicada en el grdfico. . Seoponto de pega estiver além dos limites
- Sortie de cette plage de valeur, la durée de vie de la « Siel punto de agarre supera los limites permitidos, apresentados, isto terd um efeito adverso na vida
pince peut étre affectée. puede poner el peligro la durabilidad de la pinza. utils da garra.
Punto di presa esterna
External Gripping point 3
Externer Greifpunkt T
Force de préhension externe
Punto de agarre externo Gripping Point
Ponto de pega externo
GRO1F 010 GRO1F 016 GRO1F 020 GRO1F 025
SN N e
NN\ e 50 - —g0 ~100 N\,
%
g0 N Kﬁ@% l £ w0 X\"’»‘ £ E e < Ll
T \?\ % F AN N F60 5MPa | =1 2N\, | 05MPa
30 NNCNS, 30 N\ NS ANNNZNZ,
S NN s O 3, s .6MPa £ ONNNN % 0.6MPa
T2 W % 5 20 ‘0‘9&&&\** - B! B 40 \\\\\/ (.7MPa,
5 o NN 1o O 2 Sl N
a 10 a \9\ a a 20 N
\L \ \\I NN NN
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 0 20 40 60 80 100 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm)
Punto di presa interna
Internal Gripping point
Interner Greifpunkt
Force de préhension interne
Punto de agarre interno Gripping Point
Ponto de pega interno ' '
GRO1F 010 GRO1F 016 GRO1F 020 GRO1F 025
60 T T - | | I 100 7
50 \\ Lk L) o0 0.6MPa, 0.7MPa A
~ —~ 50 —~80 100N\,
E 40 \\\?é’%@ 1 E 40 %\%‘, E E 80 o%oe 0.4MPa
¥ 2 F 60 .5MPa | ¥ 2N, 0.5MPa
g A J%@& T 30 \&o Ig 6MPa g 60 \\\(’g, %%74 0.6MPa
Z 20 23"”%% &+ 5 20 \\‘?q:%&g\ff g0 7MPa || B 40 \\\\\/ (.M,
8 2 ] ] 5
NN PO 5 Sl N
e ° XN ° BRI
NN NN NN
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 0 20 40 60 80 100 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm)
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(.J AIGNEP Serie GR
GRO1F 010

g 16.420.05
S
%
- 5.2+0.02
S +0.025
< ZN3K05 0219° x3
1
L Ll & 8| -
Sl ia S
© 3
: —— e SN o
[T b ] B
B 2-M3X0.5 X 6 #0043
12 ‘ 23 O11H9™  x2
Il (Mounting hole) 12
So |2 5|
T o g_ a g 6 37.8
- = —| S
= 57
M3X0.5x 4
Bottom hole dril 91.2
(Finger closing port)
4-M2.5X0.45
(Finger mounting hole for attachments)
M3X0.5 4
SENSOR GROOVE
Bottom hole dril @1.2 —_— -
g (Finger opening port) | 6
°% Sensor
$ 4 ‘Q mounting groove: ‘ 5 ‘
(both sides)
[ 4 JE— —+ = - — —— — 1 = | ‘
l —" F@v l$ z ! BACEE
4
3 57 ‘ 9 R
\ —~— 2-M3X0.5x 6 07
19 (Mounting hole)

- -
g 23.6+0.05
=3
— 6.5:+0.02
= +0.025
o 2-M4x0.7 o0 x3
NE. |
[ @ ®
1 | ﬂ} % Al
3 |2 =8 E H 4
* =
s 2B 3|8 - = 3 L o w
KIS -~ F S o | 8 8
—| 2 .
T[T [e} )
T 2-M4X0.7 x 8
Mounting hole oo
15 245 (Mounting GI7HY 0 x2
75 42.5 15
67.3
M5x0.8 x 4.8
Bottom hole dril 01.2
(Finger opening port)
4-M3x0.5
(Finger mounting hole for attachments)
M5x0.8 x 4.8 SENSOR GROOVE _ _
—
Bottom hole dril 01.2 L]

- é; @ (Finger closing porf) @ »I—F/J
=i f@ S N

‘Serse mouning e

Olo

14

16

2-M4X0.7 x 6.5
(Mounting hole)

im
l:

i€ Whenusing squaretpe sanar, Brogh e mountng o possbe
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Serie GR

JJAIGNEP
GRO1F 020

276 +0.05
S
- 7.50.02
=S 2-M5X08 +0.030
© 04HO O x4
T T [
I (RN 1
il & é S D O
S
L %
ey =
=1 ~ ©
EEAE e
g 2 - - - 8 iy T
I (RN
|| I Aﬂ r
21508 x 10 .
2 | 29 (Mounting hole " 021H0® X3

84.8

M5X0.8 x 8.4
Bottom hole dril 1.2
(Finger closing port)
4-M4x0.7 (Finger mounting hole for attachments)
M5X0.8 x 8.4
8 Bottom hole dril 01.2
e (Finger opening porf)
° é
t = o
= E
. i
10
2 (Mounting hole)
33.6 +0.05
< 100,02
4‘
— #4030
% 2-M6x1.0 04H9 x4
Il Il J=
TTT—TTT O @
il -
Ui il & é/ 3y
S
| | H My, 4=
R T B — |
g =27 & N
s| 8 2% T ¢ N
R LR | A
| |
T T O é <
o
1 J L1 ! 1 2-M6x1.0x 12 +0.052
T (Mounting hole) 026H9° X35
256 30
11 636 2
102.7
M5x0.8 x 10
Bottom hole dril @1.2
(Finger closing port)
4-M5X0.8 (Finger mounting hole for
- M5x0.8 x 10
=3 Bottom hole dril 01.2
o 5 (Finger closing port) @
: m—y D %:
1 = ab ‘
{
6,12 ‘
107
T 2-M6x1.0 x 10 %5
235 (Mounting hole)

SENSOR GROOVE

6.3
5 Sensor mounting groove
(both sides)

Sensor_mounting groove|
(both sides)

When using square’type sensor, through
hole mounting is not possible.

SENSOR GROOVE

63

5 Sensar mounting groove

A[‘ » oth sides)
i 7%
i
)

oty

Sensor mounting groove

both sides)

When using square type sensor, trough hole mountig s not possible.
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{9JAIGNEP Serie GR

WIDE TYPE PNEUMATIC GRIPPER
GROSSER PNEUMATISCHER GREIFER

PINCE PNEUMATIQUE LARGE
PINZA NEUMATICA LARGA
GARRA PNEUMATICA LARGA

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

1907/2006 2011/65/CE
® REACHY

SILICON
FREE

Materiali

Corpo: Lega Alluminio

Stelo: Acciaio
Guarnizioni: NBR

Matériaux Materiales Materiais

Corps: Alliage d'aluminium «  Cuerpo: Aleacién de aluminio - Corpo:Liga de aluminio
Tige : Acier «  Eje:Hacero «  Haste:Aco
Joints: NBR « Juntas: NBR « Vedagoes : NBR

Bar Pressioni Temperature Fluidi compatibili
\\; Pressures ﬂ Temperatures ‘ ~—J | Aria (Lubrificazione non necessaria).
- Druckbereich Temperatur Fluids
Pressions Températures Air (Lubrication not necessary).
Presiones Temperaturas Geignete Medien
Pressées Temperaturas Luft (Schmierung nicht erforderlich).
Fluides compatibles
g 10 6 2 2 » -10 °C Air (Lubrification pas nécessaire).
- ; i +60°C Fluidos compatibles
5 . . Aire (Lubrificacion no necesaria).
max
Fluidos compativeis
Ar (Lubrificacdo ndo necessdria).
Alesaggi Forza effettiva di presa a 5 bar
Bores J Effective gripping force at 5 bar
Durchmesser Effektive Greifkraft bei 5 bar
Diametres Force de préhension effective a 5 bar
Didmetros Fuerza efectiva de agarre 5 bar
Didmetros Forca efetiva de agarre a 5 bar
10-16-20-25-32 mm 2
10 16 20 25 32
14 45 74 131 228
(Unit: N)
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Serie GR

i Tolleranza di movimento

¢ Action tolerance
BewegungstoleranzX
Tolerancia de movimiento
Tolerdncia de movimento
Course

+0,2

ch oo
1T “l
— Ut

Punto di presa

Max operating
frequency
cp.m

60
60
60
60

30

Opening/closing Widt!\ at Widtl) at Weight

stroke closing opening @

(mm) (mm) (mm)

L2-L1 L1 L2
20 56 76 280
30 68 98 585
40 82 122 1025
50 100 150 1690
70 150 220 2905

Gripping point
Greifpunkte
Point de préhension
Punto de agarre
Ponto de pega
R : gripping point mm
1N=0.102 kgf
1MPa =10.2 kgf/cm?
GRO2F 010 GRO2F 016 GRO2F 020 GRO2F 025 GRO2F 032
200
% 60 ] l l ‘[ s ™ = 160] —— " " " 80 g ‘\ ‘\
g . || % 0 \\\ Pressure 06 MPa E o0} —— % n T———Pressure 0.6 MPa g 250 \Srgshs/‘uprg |
8 [T e g L ———losWa g w [ resuc06WFa g ———losipa | 8 T T—l—odwra
8 svpa T—| 8 0= = - S —— i 5 — —
o B | [T~ o | TT——0vPa 2 0.5MPa o I L > T T——Loaiipa
g L] shPa —| £ 2 & 60—t £ o 2 150! iPa_|
2 04w g  |—— =2 T 03WP; g T s I
& o] —— I £ 5 —— 5 wnl= 3P = T—0.3MPa £ 10 s
& ——__03\Pa S 0.3WPa S — 5 ——— 1 02
5| —T—t— I W | 20 0.2MPa 20 T—02MPa 5 0P
02V OZMTa =
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 0 40 80 120 160 200 0 40 80 120 160 200
Gripping point R (mm) Gripping point R (mm) Gripping point R (mm) Gripping point R (mm) Gripping point R (mm)
Tabella dei codici di ordinazione
i 2
</ ¥ Ordering codes SERIE
. mm
Bestellschltissel
Code de commande

Tabla de codificacién para pedidos
Tabela de codificagdo para compra

Sensori consigliati
Sensors recommended
Empfohlene Sensoren
Capteurs recommandés

Sensores recomendados

Sensores aconselhados

DC03PM8 DC04PM8 DCO5PMS8
DC03P2M DCO04P2M DCO5P2M

R O

2 F (0 1 0

J \ J
Doppio Effetto Magnetico 010

Double Acting Magnetic 016
Doppeltwirkend Magnetisch 020

Double Effet Magnétique 025

Doble efecto magnético 032

Dupla A¢do Magnético

Adattatore per sensore
Sensor adapter

Sensor Adapter

Adaptateur pour capteur

Adaptador para sensor

i Adaptador para sensor

DC 10001
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Serie GR

GRO2F 010

o
=2
n 53 — - N
u - )
AR
©
2-M4X0.7 x 5 D <
(Mounting hole)
c
A
+0.025
2-045 B 23H9 °  «x3

(Mounting hole)

E,,

34

3

5
35 |
R |
1 1A

+0.025 Sensor groove dimensions
3H9 O x3 4-M4X0.7 x_8 (Mounting hole)
+0.043
p18H9 ° x15
M5X0.8
- " 44
(Finger opening port)
M5X0.8 H 55 | 4-M5X0.8 o 18.2
(Finger closing port) (Piston rod and <
rack screw) |
4 T | |
E’ - = N o
— — i o
=) | Width across || - -
- = ol flats 8 ¥
E - — — 5 B - o t » :J ;
< R S —
|
(. J
2
‘ | 2 2 /O ‘ -0
i I N~
L] L |
’ 7 Closed E 7 ’ 20 4 - sensor groove
T T
10 Open F 10 4-M4X0.7 34
(Thread for mounting attachment)
G
Closed J
A B C D E G H J
38 36 51 26 56 100 24 80
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Serie GR

(JAIGNEP
GRO2F 016

f @ il
4 = / @ al
o
@
2-M5X0.8 x 7 D =
(Mounting hole)
C
B
+0.025
2-055 A 039" x3

(Mounting hole)

| - | o
I e NV 1
&
RS S . v
|
T
+0.025 ~
3H9 0 4-M5X0.8 x 10
(Mounting hole)
+0.0!
023H9 0 x1.4
M5X0.8
(Finger opening port)
M5X0.8 H 6.5 |

3.5

(Finger closing port)

N\

Fimm )

%

&
|

19

Closed E
|
13 Open F 13
G
Closed J
A D
40 45 28

e
N

|
TE

Sensor groove dimensions

90°

4 - Sensor groove

98

55
4-M6X1.0 22.6
w w
(Piston rod and o S
rack screw)
@A .
) &/, =
| Width across N r\ N
3 w! flats 10 —
2 W%
o LF—' O & =
w | —_
|
25
e - /0 “©r
4-M5X0.8 25
(Thread for mounting attachment)
43
E F G
68 98 128

18.211



(.J AIGNEP Serie GR
GRO2F 020

o
L 1S
|
g g m— e .
Lo == N ===
2-M6X1 x 7 D 2
N =2
(Mounting hole)
C
B
+0.030 5
2-06.6 A 04H90 x4
(Mounting hole) | 35
- |
-@- & ‘
i —r—
- - h I~
4 o ! I e
Q| _$_ I} - ﬂ N
4 e G -
o +dneg
hi Sensor groove dimensions
+0.030
490 x4 - \ 4-MBX1.0x 12
(Mounting hole)
+0.052
027H9O0 x1.2
M5X0.8 65
(Finger opening port)
M5X0.8 H 4-M6X1.0 28.2
(Finger closing port) (Piston rod and —
rack screw)
—1 . L ‘
_d — = - 2 @)
g l | Y = EQ& J
‘ | ST o | Width across it
< Sy flats 10 } —
T T T < Wa
= T @
r: 1 - " i
T | ‘ | = = =
L i i ‘ s s /ﬁ * 4@ \ 4 -Sensor groove
o
125 ‘ ‘ Closed E ‘ ‘ 125 4-M6X1.0 30
! f ! T (Thread for mounting attachment)
17 Open F 17 54
G
Closed J
A B C D E F G H J
54 58 71 38 82 122 160 32 120
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{9JAIGNEP Serie GR
GRO2F 025

125
012

)’) —O— & i
2-M8X1.25 x 7 D =
(Mounting hole) e
C
B
5
2-09 A vos
- + 35
(Mounting hole) 0 4H90 X 4 - |
| (=}
— ¢ > A
— i
—— — — { %
) o
4E7, - - “ & B ,717 o
— O— = e
T
40,030 Sensor groove dimensions
4Ho? x4 © 4-M8x1.25 x 16
(Mounting hole)
+0.052
032H9 0 x15
M5X0.8 76

(Finger opening port)

M5X0.8
(Finger closing port)

1.5

4-M8X1.25 33.2
(Piston rod and - —
rack screw)

1
B — Width @27 i Q]L
| | N 1o | Width across : o
L — T = T—a o o® & |flats 13 le /CJ\I \63':17 -
| | S ° —
] i T =1 |
| | = D FanY nY
L L - N 0 I o Y
14 ‘ ‘ Closed E ‘ 14 4-M8X1.25 40 \ 4 - Sensor groove
l I I (Thread for mounting attachment)
21 Open F 21 64
G
Closed J
A B C D E F G H J
66 70 88 48 100 150 196 38 146
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Serie GR

GRO2F 032

o
IS
e — =
B f —¢ N =
I
I
\
<
2-M8X1.25 x 11 D s
(Mounting hole)
C
+0.03
B g6t ¥ x8
— = __ :
—$—— T ——Q)—
— 1 +—- L 35
<
, B B B 2 s ‘
$ o ¢ B :7—— o
- i N @
~ \ 4-M8X1.25 x 16
+803 (Mounting hole) ©
6H9 X8 +0.03
035H9 U x2.25
Sensor groove dimensions
Closed J
G
RC(PT)1/8" RC(PT)1/8" A-AIOXT.5
‘ : i i " - (Piston rod and 82
(Finger closing port) (Finger opening port) rack screw)
il 9 322
E i ~
: |
—d. EYIE
o Width across i &
3 Oy flats 17 E u
© (<=}
g H i
- 1
i
Closed E 40 4 - Sensor groove
w
24 Open F 24 50
4-M10X1.5
(Thread for mounting attachment) 70
B C D E F G H J
86 110 60 150 220 272 56 202
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Serie GR

(JAIGNEP

PNEUMATIC ANGULAR GRIPPER
PNEUMATISCHER GREIFER MIT WINKELOEFFNUNG

PINCE PNEUMATIQUE A OUVERTURE ANGULAIRE
PINZA NEUMATICA DE APERTURA ANGULAR
GARRA PNEUMATICA DE ABERTURA ANGULAR

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

==l 1oo72006  2011/6/cE

ol § REACHY"

SILICON
FREE

Materiali

Corpo: Lega Alluminio

Stelo: Acciaio
Guarnizioni: NBR

Matériaux

Corps: Alliage d'aluminium

Materiales

Cuerpo: Aleacidn de aluminio

Materiais

Corpo : Liga de aluminio

Tige : Acier Eje: Hacero Haste : Aco
Joints: NBR Juntas: NBR Vedagoes : NBR
Bar Pressioni Temperature Fluidi compatibili
\\; Pressures ﬂ Temperatures ‘ ~—J | Aria (Lubrificazione non necessaria).
- Druckbereich Temperatur Fluids
Pressions Températures Air (Lubrication not necessary).
Presiones Temperaturas Geignete Medien
Pressées Temperaturas Luft (Schmierung nicht erforderlich).
Fluides compatibles
1 bar (0.1 MPa) -10°C Air (Lubrification pas nécessaire).
6 bar (0.6 MPa) i +60°C Fluidos compatibles
Aire (Lubrificacion no necesaria).
Fluidos compativeis
Ar (Lubrificagdo ndo necessdria).

Alesaggi Ripetibilita Frequenza massima di esercizio

u Bores Action tolerance Max. Operating frequency
Durchmesser Wiederholgenauigkeit Maximale Betriebsfrequenz
Diamétres Répétitivité Fréquence d'utilisation maximum
Didmetros Repetibilidad Frecuencia mdxima de ejercicio
Didmetros Repetibilidade Frequéncia mdxima de trabalho
10-16-20-25 mm +0,01lmm 180 c.p.m.
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v

A

Serie GR

Punto di presa Angolo di apertura/chiusura Peso
Holding moment Opening/Closing angle Weight
Greift (¢ Schliesswinkel Gewicht
Code @ Point de préhension Angle d'ouverture/fermeture Poids
Punto de agarre Ingulo de apertura/cierre Peso
Ponto de pega Angulo de abertur /fechamento Peso
At 5 bar (both side) (9)
GRO3F 010 10 1,0N'm 39
GRO3F 016 16 4,0N-m 91
30°+-10°
GRO3F 020 20 71N'm 180
GRO3F 025 25 13,9N'm 311
i Punto di presa
© Holding point i i
H ) £
. Greifmoment o o} £ 6 o
N : . s
i Point de préhension S
i Punto de agarre B
H @ =
; 2
i Ponto de pega = L
7;‘% | F
_| fingers closed
i Forza effettiva di presa
Effective holding force
. Effektive Greifkraft
© Force de préhension effective
© Fuerza efectiva de agarre
Forga efetiva de agarre
GRO3F 010 GRO3F 016 GRO3F 020 GRO3F 025
140
\ 70 & \ \
20 60 70 120
£ \\ e Z o \ Z 10 \\
g b\ 8 8 50 A\ , g 5 \\ "
S 2, 8 40 s % S
o \ %fe 1= \f%dk‘(/ = 40 \ \ %1//@0 1= \\ %fsg
£ 1 %y, £ 3 % £ &8 £ 60 6115
5 Z =] 617 S 3 D % ] N
2 2 4 2 2 N 2 4 g9
5 NS P aN——— eSS
00 2 — 20
\§ 10 O —— 10 ——— O ——]
0 10 20 30 0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 3040 50 60 0 10 20 30 40 5060 70 80
Holding point (mm) Holding point (mm) Holding point (mm) Holding point (mm)
i Tabella dei codici di ordinazione
: ; 2
i Ordering codes SERIE
H o mm
i Bestellschliissel
i Code de commande
; - N - N
i Tabla de codificacion para pedidos
caciin prap G R 0 3 F/ 0 1 0
Tabela de codificagdo para compra
Doppio Effetto Magnetico 010
Double Acting Magnetic 016
Doppeltwirkend Magnetisch 020
Double Effet Magnétique 025
Doble efecto magnético
Dupla A¢do Magnético
i Sensori consigliati ¢ Adattatore per sensore
i Sensors recommended < / b Sensor adapter
i Empfohlene Sensoren i Sensor Adapter
i Capteurs recommandés i Adaptateur pour capteur
i Sensores recomendados ¢ Adaptador para sensor
i Sensores aconselhados ¢ Adaptador para sensor
DCO3PM8 DC04PM8 DCO5PM8 DC 10 001
DCO03P2M DCO04P2M DCO5P2M
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Serie GR

GRO3F 010

2-M3X0.5X 6
(Mounting hole)

6.4°01

(Mounting

H T H

|
CERs

M3X0.5(Finger closing port)

M3X0.5(Finger opening port)

GRO3F 016

< =)
l = S
= <
2
o
4-M2.5X0.45
hole for attachments)
<
2

7.2

Adjusting needle for finger speed

4-M3X0.5x 5

Bottom hole 02.6
(Mounting hole)

18.8

2-M4X0.7 x 6.5(Mounting hole)

e = I ] = S—
HH

16

4-M3X0.5(Mounting hole for attachments)

Feo T

S o
/P @

13

IM5X0.8 (Finger closing port)

M5X0.8 (Finger opening port)

Adjusting needlefor finger speed

18.5

2 e
B
8
o
|
2.8 12.8
38.6
(52.4)
+0.043
011H"  x 16 164
12
JJ 1D
i
7
2-M3X0.5x 6 63
(Mounting hole)
Sensor groove
226
17
4-M4X0.7 x 8

Bottom hole @3.3(Mounting hole)

Open 30°

Closed 10°

446
(62.5)
;
+8 043
017H9 x1.3 26
15

306
22

Sensor groove

2-M4X0.7 x 8(Mounting hole)

Sensor groove
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*JAIGNEP Serie GR
GRO3F 020

52 20 4-M5X0.8x 10 Bottom hole 04.2
(Mounting hole)

2-M5X0.8 x 10
(Mounting hole)

O3

Open 30°
30

18.6
Closed 10°

217

55.2

(77.8)

+g 052
021H9 x1.7

276

18
Sensor groove

+0
1001

|
PEE=

14

acllica
=%

4-M4X0.7
(Mounting hole for attachments)

| T
Adjusting needle for finger speed g *‘g \jj
M5X0.8 (Finger closing port 75 \\ é
MS5X0.8  (Finger opening port) j

222

2-M5X0.8 x 10
(Mounting hole)

Sensor groove

GRO3F 025

4-M6X1 x 12 Bottom hole 05

(Mounting hole)
2-M6X1 x 10 (Mounting hole)

22
Open 30°

Closed 10°
36

+0.052
026H90  x1.4

Sensor groove

12

elis

1.5

L
EEEXN=
T Jp &

Py
4-M5X0.8 M5X0.8 (Finger closing port) / 7.7 Adjusting needle
(Mounting hole foattachments)

52
40

for finger speed

o |RR O

i i 23.5 2-MBX1 x 12
M5X0.8 (Finger opening port)
(Screw for mounting attachment)

Sensor groove
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PNEUMATIC 180° ANGULAR GRIPPER
PNEUMATISCHER GREIFER MIT WINKELOFFNUNG 180°

PINCE PNEUMATIQUE A OUVERTURE ANGULAIRE 180°
PINZA NEUMATICA DE APERTURA ANGULAR 180°
GARRA PNEUMATICA DE ABERTURA ANGULAR 180°

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

= BRI

® REACHY o
siuicoN
FREE

Materiali

Corpo: Lega Alluminio

Guarnizioni: NBR
Dita: Acciaio Sinterizzato

Materiales

Matériaux

Corps: Alliage d'aluminium
Joints: NBR
Doigt : acier traité

Cuerpo: Aleacién de aluminio
Juntas: NBR
Dedo: Acero sinterizado

Materiais

Corpo : Liga de aluminio
Vedacoes : NBR
Finger : Liga de aco sinterizado

Bar Pressioni Temperature Fluidi compatibili
\\; Pressures ﬁ Temperatures ' ~—J| | Aria (Lubrificazione non necessaria).
- Druckbereich Temperatur Fluids
Pressions Températures Air (Lubrication not necessary).
Presiones Temperaturas Geignete Medien
Pressées Temperaturas Luft (Schmierung nicht erforderlich).
Fluides compatibles
1 bar (0.1 MPa) -10 °C Air (Lubrification pas nécessaire).
¢ 6 bar (0.6 MPa) i +60°C Fluidos compatibles
Aire (Lubrificacién no necesaria).
Fluidos compativeis
: Ar(Lubrificagdo ndo necessdria).
Alesaggi Ripetibilita Frequenza massima d’esercizio
Bores J Action tolerance J Max. Operating frequency
Durchmesser Wiederholgenauigkeit Maximale Betriebsfrequenz
Diameétres Répétitivité Fréquence d'utilisation maximum
Didmetros Repetibilidad Frecuencia mdxima de ejercicio
Diametros Repetibilidade Frequéncia mdxima de trabalho
10-16-20-25 mm +0,2 mm 60 c.p.m.
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Serie GR

Peso della pinza

Gripper Weight

| Gewicht Greifer

Poids de la pince

Peso de la pinza

. Pesoda garra

2 mm
20
310

25

68 146 545

(Unit: g)

Punto di presa
Holding point

i Greifmoment
Moment de préhension

Punto de agarre
Ponto de pega

Forza effettiva di presa
Effective gripping force

i Effektive Greifkraft
\ Forcede préhension effective

Fuerza efectiva de agarre

Forca efetiva de agarre

i Tabella dei codici di ordinazione
© Ordering codes

. Bestellschliissel

i Code de commande

Tabla de codificacién para pedidos

Tabela de codificagdo para compra

Sensori consigliati
Sensors recommended

;. Empfohlene Sensoren

i Capteurs recommandés

Sensores recomendados

Sensores aconselhados

Angolo di apertura/chiusura
Opening/Closing angle
Oeffnungs- /Schliesswinkel

i Angle d'ouverture/fermeture

© Angulo de apertura/cierre

Momento di presa a 5 bar
Holding Moment at 5 bar

© Greifmoment bei 5 bar

Moment de préhension a 5 bar

i Momento de agarre a 5 bar
Angulo de abertura/fechamento Momento de pega a 5 bar
Opening side Closing side @ mm
178°+180° -3° 10 16 20 25
0,16 0,54 1,70 2,28
(Unit: N - m)
GRO4F 010 GRO4F 016
10 | | 35 | |
Pressure 0.6 MPa 20 Pressure 0.6 MPa
8F—os —os
£ A
g 6 04 g 20
Rl L
03
- £s
Q
= £ [~
5 02 \\\\ 5 10 02
| e R
2 01 —— 5 0.1 \ \\
\\\\ —
o “20 30 40 50 60 0 “ 20 30 40 50 60 70
Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm)
GRO4F 020 GRO4F 025
| | 1 | | |
50 Pressure 0.6 MPa 0© Pressure 0.6 MP:
40 80
= 05 — 05
= £
g 30 w g 60
Lo L
2 » 0 \ 2 w0 03
Q Q
k=3 —— g N~ T~
= Y \\ = 02 ~—01]H
5 o 02 \\\\t 5 N \\\\\\_
01 \\\\: 01 \\\\\\:
o “30 40 50 60 70 8 0 ““30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Gripping point L (mm) Gripping point L (mm)

SERIE

mm

R 0 4 F|

0

Doppio Effetto Magnetico
Double Acting Magnetic

Doppeltwirkend Magnetisch

Double Effet Magnétique
Doble efecto magnético
Dupla Agao Magnético

:DC02PM8 DCO3PM8 DCO0O4PM8 DCO5PMS8
: DC02P2M DCO03P2M DC04P2M DCO05P2M
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(.J AIGNEP Serie GR
GRO4F 010

30

1l Q_i.-lr .

4-M30.5 \2-M3x0.5X 4L

\ a8 2xM3X0.5X6L (Mounting hole)
g oo 4
L] 4-M3x0.5 X6L(Mounting hole)
o g o 2-@3.4 Thru hole (Mounting hole)
— WE o
§ ! b -l . )
E r] { £ # & —
: | ] B« s
2
= =—1—¢ & D
3
E E | ‘ 18
35
11
o
: L2
3 ™ 475
£
3 58

+0.042
@11H9? x 1.5
M5x0.8(Finger opening port)

M5x0.8(Finger closing port)

GRO4F 016

T ‘$—

- P
4-M3X0.5 I (i ——
(Mounting hole of finger) \ S MAX0.TX 5

g 00% 5 (Mounting hole) 2-M4X0.7 X8

| - (Mounting hole)
. 4-M4X0.7 X 8

= :_ (Mounting hole)
z e 2-@4.5
2 ] - (Mounting hole)
g | = ¢ 9
E o« Mg
: == o
§ o 20 35 3
3 & 41 (Positioning hole) a
E =
3 25 i,
= 5655 12| ?aI;
69 20 "
)
M5X0.8

(Finger opening port)
|

694‘&
-

M5X0.8 / 25 9
(Finger closing port)
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GRO4F 020

2-M5X0.8 thread dp 8L

42

(Mounting hnle)\

4-M4x0.7 Through

(Limted area for mounting attachment), 18

(Mounting hole of finger)

N

N

14

©

2-M5X0.8 thread dp 10L

GRO4F 025

1

(Limted area for mounting attachment), 22.5

(Mounting hole)
4-M5x0.8 Thread dp 10L
{Mounhng hole)  2.935 5Thru hole
(Mounting hole)
) R
| —
o T | @
1] } o
o | Rl
14 o o RN
25 o
03
4 50 4H9 " dp4 )
" {Positioning )] § -8‘
' 16 i
86 ?E’
26 -
8
m
v
o
1 ﬁll / N
M5x0.8 / 32 114, M5x0.8
(Finger closing port) (Finger opening port)
2-M6x1 dp 10L 50 :
(Mounting hole) \
'S
4-M5x0.8(Through) R °
{Mounting hole of finger) == -
L i 2-M6x1 dp 12L
(Mounting hole)
10 4-MBx1Thread dp 12L
(Mounting hole)
2-6.6 Through
{Mounting hole)
C T
e ¢ d——
B = = = g = g B
1
i g
T & @ % o¥c)
30 o |]
5 60 +0.03 2
4H9" dp4 8
(Poskioning hole) N
| ® 18 E
107 &
20 a
T
ﬁ j
M5X0.8 / 41 85| “\M5x0.8
(Finger closing port) " (Finger opening port)
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PNEUMATIC 3 FINGERS GRIPPER
PNEUMATISCHER GREIFER MIT 3 BACKEN

PINCE PNEUMATIQUE A 3 DOIGTS
PINZA NEUMATICA DE 3 DEDOS
GARRA PNEUMATICA DE 3 DEDOS

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

1907/2006
REACHY

2011/65/CE

SILICON
FREE

Materiali

Corpo: Lega Alluminio

Stelo: Acciaio
Guarnizioni: NBR

Matériaux

Corps: Alliage d'aluminium
Tige : Acier
Joints: NBR

Bar Pressioni

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressées

225
2 bar (0.2 MPa)
6 bar (0.6 MPa)

Alesaggi
Bores

Durchmesser

232 +63
1 bar (0.1 MPa)
6 bar (0.6 MPa)

Diameétres

Didmetros

Diametros

25-32-40-50-63 mm

A

Auto Switch capable

Embedded mounting
groove is compact and easy
for the switch installation

Materiales

Cuerpo: Aleacién de aluminio
Eje: Acero
Juntas: NBR

Temperature

Mounting Hole

Can be mounted from
the upper side.

Materiais

Corpo : Liga de aluminio
Haste : Aco
Vedacoes : NBR

Fluidi compatibili

Temperatures

Avria (Lubrificazione non necessaria).

G

Temperatur

Fluids

Températures

Air (Lubrication not necessary).

Temperaturas

Geignete Medien

Temperaturas

Luft (Schmierung nicht erforderlich).

-10°C
i +60°C

Ripetibilita

Fluides compatibles

Air (Lubrification pas nécessaire).

Fluidos compatibles

Aire (Lubrificacién no necesaria).

Fluidos compativeis

Ar (Lubrificagdo ndo necessdria).

Frequenza massima d’esercizio

Action tolerance

Max. Operating frequency

Wiederholgenauigkeit

Maximale Betriebsfrequenz

Répétitivité

Fréquence d'utilisation maximum

Repetibilidad

Frecuencia mdxima de ejercicio

Repetibilidade

Frequéncia mdxima de trabalho

+0,01 mm

120 c.p.m. (9 25)
¢ 60 c.p.m. (?32+63)
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Peso della pinza
Gripper Weight

Gewicht Greifer

Poids de la pince

Peso de la pinza

Peso da garra

2

25 32 40 50 63
140 237 351 541 992

(Unit: g)

Punto di presa
J Holding point

Greifmoment

Moment de préhension

Punto de agarre

Ponto de pega

G External grip

Gripping
point

u Internal grip

Gripping
point

Corsa totale di apertura/chiusura
é Opening/Closing stroke

Oeffnungs/Schliesshub

Course d'ouverture/fermeture

Carrera de apertura/cierre

Curso de abertura/fechamento

(7]
25 32 40 50 63
6 8 8 12 16

(Unit: mm)

Forza effettiva di presa a 5 bar
J Effective gripping force at 5 bar

Effektive Greifkraft bei 5 bar

Force de préhension effective a 5 bar

Fuerza efectiva de agarre 5 bar

Forga efetiva de agarre a 5 bar

GRO5F 025

Gripping point L (mm)

GRO5F 032

Momento di presa a 5 bar
Holding Moment at 5 bar

Greifmoment bei 5 bar

Moment de préhension a 5 bar

Momento de agarre a 5 bar
Momento de pega a 5 bar

(%]
25 32 40 50 63
E 42 74 18 187 335
1 47 82 130 204 359

(Unit: N)

GRO5F 040

GRO5F 050

GRO5F 063

GROS5F 025

GRO5F 032

GRO5F 040

CEEECEED 0 EE] E)
Gripping point L {mm) Gripping point L {mm)
GRO5F 050 GRO5F 063
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; Tabella dei codici di ordinazione

</>

Serie GR

© Ordering codes

. Bestellschliissel

Code de commande

Tabla de codificacion para pedidos

Tabela de codificacdo para compra

Sensori consigliati

Sensors recommended

: Empfohlene Sensoren
i Capteurs recommandés

Sensores recomendados

Sensores aconselhados

. DCo3PM8 DC04PM8 DCO5PM8
- DC03P2M DCO04P2M DCO05P2M

SERIE

mm

O 5 F/ [0

Doppio Effetto Magnetico
Double Acting Magnetic
Doppeltwirkend Magnetisch
Double Effet Magnétique
Doble efecto magnético
Dupla A¢do Magnético

i Adattatore Per Sensore
Sensor Adapter

Sensor Adapter
Adaptateur Pour Capteur

i Adaptador Para Sensor
Adaptador Para Sensor

- DC 10001

025
032
040
050
063
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GRO5F 025

0
026" x1,5

3-M4X0,7X6
P.C.D. 934 (Mounting thread)

SENSOR GROOVE DIMENSIONS

GRO5F 032

3-M4X0,7X6
P.C.D.644 (Mounting thread)

6-M3X0,5X6

Attachment mounting threads

AUTO SWITCH MOUNTING GROOVE POSITIONS

4= ol o|E
5
5|2
,,%\‘(\7 s|e
|| \ «©
0
600
12
3-p4,5 through 8 counterbore x 10
P.C.D. 034 (Mounting hole)
6-M4X0,7X8
Attachment mounting threads
58
8|8
2 8
S8
o
<,

3-94,5 through 8 counterbore x 9

40
3 37
o~
S8
&g [ g
= S|
- \5
<
2
g 28
~
B M5X0,8
(finger opening port)
M5X0,8
(finger closing port)
44
3 4
-—
o~
S| @
gl &
S| o o
b}
- -
m | S
o
& —
=l
~
30,5
16 8
M5x0,8
(finger opening porf)

(finger closing port)

P.C.D. 844 (Mounting hole)
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(.J AIGNEP Serie GR
GROSF 040

25
47
+ 0062 3 44
042 ° x2 6-M4X0,7X8
Attachment mounting threads
8
<
2
- S
o L
I3
=
H 8
= - =
o
~
T
5 11 o
& r 1 e -
T
g Juo
R 8
™ T
7 16
3-M5X0,8X7,5 2
P.C.D.053 (Mounting thread)
3-95,5 through 9,5 counterbore x 9
17 9 P.C.D. 053 (Mounting hole)
AUTO SWITCH MOUNTING GROOVE POSITIONS
M5X0,8
(finger opening port)
(finger closing port)
55
3 52
6-M5X0,8X10
Attachment mounting threads _
5|8
58
== IS é
<l = [
= 8
& & p
S| [ o
=
- o s
©,
| S
11 -
[ 1 gy b

3-M5X0,8X10
P.C.D.g62 (Mounting thread)

3-05,5 through 9,5 counterbore x 12
20 9 P.C.D. 62 (Mounting hole)

AUTO SWITCH MOUNTING GROOVE POSITIONS

M5x0,8
(finger opening port)

(finger closing port)
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@ AIGNEP Serie GR
GROSF 063

66
4 62
6-M5X0,8X10

Attachment mounting threads .
5|2
5%

=1
e — Sy

o|= r
b
H 8
= - s
©
S -
o | mi ~
& r 1 2 =
T
.
ER! 12
©
il 24
3-M6X1,0X9 4
P.C.D.076 (Mounting thread)
3-96,6 through 11 counterbore x 14
2 12 P.C.D. 676 (Mounting hole)
AUTO SWITCH MOUNTING GROOVE POSITIONS
x0,8
(finger opening port)

(finger closing port)
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